

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3625/2023

SATISH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sachin Kr Tokas, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

As per Office Report, petitioner has failed to file spare copies for issuance of notice to the respondents in terms of Order dated 28.03.2023 passed by the Hon'ble Court.

However, Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that needful has been done and process fee / spare copies has been e-filed on 14.04.2023. Registry to verify.

If so, notice be issued to the respondents forthwith.

In addition and as requested, Ld. Counsel for petitioner is also permitted to serve petition papers on the Ld. Standing Counsel appearing for the respondents and file necessary proof within a period of one week.

If complied, List again on 27.04.2023.

Failing which, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

PAVANESH D.
Registrar