

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.9

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).3625/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-12-2022
in WPCRL No. 467/2021 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New
Delhi)

SATISH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 56830/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 56833/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 24-07-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR
Mr. Sachin Kumar Tokas, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Ananya Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Jitender Tanwar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, A.S.G.
Ms. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Annirudh Sharma -(ii), Adv.
Mr. Pratyush Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Chitransh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Nar Hari Singh, Adv.
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, A.S.G.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Annirudh Sharma Ii, Adv.

Mr. Pratyush Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Chitransh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The counter affidavit filed by respondent Nos.1 and 2, as also by 3rd respondent, if not furnished, be furnished to the learned counsel for the petitioner.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR